© 2005 by Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Characteristics subject to change without notice 1
Doc. No. 2121, Rev. B
CAT5120, CAT5121, CAT5122
16-Tap MiniPot™ Digitally Programmable Potentiometers with 2-Wire Interface
FEATURES
■ 0.3µA Ultra-low supply current
■ Single-supply operation: 2.7 V to 5.5 V

3 Doc No.  2121, Rev. B© 2005 by Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
ORDERING INFORMATION
rebmuNtraPgniredrO KrotsiseR kraMpoT egakcaPniP leeRrePstraP
T-01-IBS0215TAC 01 _EJ 07CSdaeL6 k3
01T-01-IBS0215TAC 01 _EJ 07CSdaeL6 k01
T-01-IPT0215TAC 01 MYEJ 32-TOSdaeL6 k3
01T-01-IPT0215TAC 01 MYEJ 32-TOSdaeL6 k01
T-05-IBS0215TAC 05 _FJ 07CSdaeL6 k3
01T-05-IBS0215TAC 05 _FJ 07CSdaeL6 k01
T-05-IPT0215TAC 05 MYFJ 32-TOSdaeL6 k3
01T-05-IPT0215TAC 05 MYFJ 32-TOSdaeL6 k01
T-00-IBS0215TAC 001 MYGJ 07CSdaeL6 k3
01T-00-IBS0215TAC 001 _GJ 07CSdaeL6 k01
T-00-IPT0215TAC 001 MYGJ 32-TOSdaeL6 k3
01T-00-IPT0215TAC 001 MYGJ 32-TOSdaeL6 k01
T-01-IBS1215TAC 01 _HJ 07CSdaeL6 k3
01T-01-IBS1215TAC 01 _HJ 07CSdaeL6 k01
T-01-IPT1215TAC 01 MYHJ 32-TOSdaeL6 k3
01T-01-IPT1215TAC 01 MYHJ 32-TOSdaeL6 k01
T-05-IBS1215TAC 05 _JJ 07CSdaeL6 k3
01T-05-IBS1215TAC 05 _JJ 07CSdaeL6 k01
T-05-IPT1215TAC 05 MYJJ 32-TOSdaeL6 k3
01T-05-IPT1215TAC 05 MYJJ 32-TOSdaeL6 k01
T-00-IBS1215TAC 001 _KJ 07CSdaeL6 k3
01T-00-IBS1215TAC 001 _KJ 07CSdaeL6 k01
T-00-IPT1215TAC 001 MYKJ 32-TOSdaeL6 k3
01T-00-IPT1215TAC 001 MYKJ 32-TOSdaeL6 k01
T-01-IBS2215TAC 01 _BJ 07CSdaeL5 k3
01T-01-IBS2215TAC 01 _BJ 07CSdaeL5 k01
T-01-IPT2215TAC 01 MYBJ 32-TOSdaeL5 k3
01T-01-IPT2215TAC 01 MYBJ 32-TOSdaeL5 k01
T-05-IBS2215TAC 05 _CJ 07CSdaeL5 k3
01T-05-IBS2215TAC 05 _CJ 07CSdaeL5 k01
T-05-IPT2215TAC 05 MYCJ 32-TOSdaeL5 k3
01T-05-IPT2215TAC 05 MYCJ 32-TOSdaeL5 k01
T-00-IBS2215TAC 001 _DJ 07CSdaeL5 k3
01T-00-IBS2215TAC 001 _DJ 07CSdaeL5 k01
T-00-IPT2215TAC 001 MYDJ 32-TOSdaeL5 k3
01T-00-IPT2215TAC 001 MYDJ 32-TOSdaeL5 k01
CAT5120/5121/5122
4Doc. No. 2121, Rev. B © 2005 by Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
ORDERING INFORMATION (CON’T)
rebmuNtraPgniredrO KrotsiseR kraMpoT egakcaPniP leeRrePstraP
T-01-IDS0215TAC 01 _CK neerg07CSdaeL6 k3
01T-01-IDS0215TAC 01 _CK neerg07CSdaeL6 k01
T-01-IBT0215TAC 01 MYCK neerg32-TOSdaeL6 k3
01T-01-IBT0215TAC 01 MYCK neerg32-TOSdaeL6 k01
T-05-IDS0215TAC 05 _DK neerg07CSdaeL6 k3
01T-05-IDS0215TAC 05 _DK neerg07CSdaeL6 k01
T-05-IBT0215TAC 05 MYDK neerg32-TOSdaeL6 k3
01T-05-IBT0215TAC 05 MYDK neerg32-TOSdaeL6 k01
T-00-IDS0215TAC 001 _EK neerg07CSdaeL6 k3
01T-00-IDS0215TAC 001 _EK neerg07CSdaeL6 k01
T-00-IBT0215TAC 001 MYEK neerg32-TOSdaeL6 k3
01T-00-IBT0215TAC 001 MYEK neerg32-TOSdaeL6 k01
T-01-IDS1215TAC 01 _FK neerg07CSdaeL6 k3
01T-01-IDS1215TAC 01 _FK neerg07CSdaeL6 k01
T-01-IBT1215TAC 01 MYFK neerg32-TOSdaeL6 k3
01T-01-IBT1215TAC 01 MYFK neerg32-TOSdaeL6 k01
T-05-IDS1215TAC 05 _GK neerg07CSdaeL6 k3
01T-05-IDS1215TAC 05 _GK neerg07CSdaeL6 k01
T-05-IBT1215TAC 05 MYGK neerg32-TOSdaeL6 k3
01T-05-IBT1215TAC 05 MYGK neerg32-TOSdaeL6 k01
T-00-IDS1215TAC 001 _HK neerg07CSdaeL6 k3
01T-00-IDS1215TAC 001 _HK neerg07CSdaeL6 k01
T-00-IBT1215TAC 001 MYHK neerg32-TOSdaeL6 k3
01T-00-IBT1215TAC 001 MYHK neerg32-TOSdaeL6 k01
T-01-IDS2215TAC 01 _YK neerg07CSdaeL5 k3
01T-01-IDS2215TAC 01 _YK neerg07CSdaeL5 k01
T-01-IBT2215TAC 01 MYYK neerg32-TOSdaeL5 k3
01T-01-IBT2215TAC 01 MYYK neerg32-TOSdaeL5 k01
T-05-IDS2215TAC 05 _AK neerg07CSdaeL5 k3
01T-05-IDS2215TAC 05 _AK neerg07CSdaeL5 k01
T-05-IBT2215TAC 05 MYAK neerg32-TOSdaeL5 k3
01T-05-IBT2215TAC 05 MYAK neerg32-TOSdaeL5 k01
T-00-IDS2215TAC 001 _BK neerg07CSdaeL5 k3
01T-00-IDS2215TAC 001 _BK neerg07CSdaeL5 k01
T-00-IBT2215TAC 001 MYBK neerg32-TOSdaeL5 k3
01T-00-IBT2215TAC 001 MYBK neerg32-TOSdaeL5 k01
CAT5120/5121/5122
5 Doc No.  2121, Rev. B© 2005 by Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
Operating Temperature Range ........... -40°C to +85˚C